
        

Lithuanian Championships in scratch and omnium

03.01.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Race distance: 40 laps (10 km) Time 14:37

Speed 41,05 km/h

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country/Club +/- Laps

Final 

place

1 1 Olivija BALEIŠYTĖ 10010807905 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC 1

2 35 Viktorija ŠUMSKYTĖ 10036578276 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC,PRSSG 2

3 36 Erika ŽUPERKAITĖ 10036581714 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC,PRSSG 3

4 23 Kristina KAZLAUSKAITĖ 10015874335 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC 5

5 16 Akvilė GEDRAITYTĖ 10036577973 Panevėžio DSK "Fortūna", PKKSC, PRSSG 6

6 26 Miglė MAROZAITĖ 10010640880 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC -1 4

7 25 Simona KRUPECKAITĖ 10002501368 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC -1 7

8 19 Onutė ŠIKAILOVAITĖ 10036580603 El-eko sport PRSSG -1 8

9 30 Kristina JANKAUSKAITĖ 10036581916 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC,PRSSG -1 9

10 33 Jovita SAKAVICKAITĖ 10036578579 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC,PRSSG -1 10

WOMEN'S - Scratch

RESULTS

03.01.2019



        

Lithuanian Championships in scratch and omnium

03.01.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Race distance: 60 laps (15 km) Time 19:13

Speed 46,80 km/h

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Country/Club +/- Laps

Final 

place

1 37 Venantas LAŠINIS 10009973705 Staki-Vilnius 1

2 9 Rojus ADOMAITIS 10010806790 Klaipėda cycling team; Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC -1 3

3 27 Aivaras NAUJOKAITIS 10036587572 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC -2 7

4 2 Mantas JANUŠKEVIČIUS 10016128858 Klaipėda cycling team; Kauno SM „Gaja“ -2 10

5 11 Denas MASIULIS 10015328206 Klaipėda cycling team; Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC -2 12

6 14 Romas ZUBRICKAS 10015334670 Klaipėda cycling team; Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC -3 2

7 29 Lendel VASILIJUS 10009181234 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC -4 4

8 28 Gedvinas SERAFINAS 10036590000 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC -4 6

9 22 Svajūnas JONAUSKAS 10009181032 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC -4 8

10 4 Aristidas KELMELIS 10036589390 Klaipėda cycling team; Kauno SM „Gaja“ -4 9

11 6 Laurynas KURAS 10036582623 Klaipėda cycling team; Kauno SM „Gaja“ -4 11

12 15 Rokas GELŽINIS 10046131261 Klaipėda cycling team; PRSSG -5 5

13 21 Deividas JATUŽIS 10085091313 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC -5 13

MEN'S - Scratch

RESULTS

03.01.2019



        

Lithuanian Championships in scratch and omnium

03.01.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Race distance: 30 laps (7,5 km) Time 10:44

Speed 41,93 km/h

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club +/- Laps

Final 

place

Omn.

p.

1 1 Olivija BALEIŠYTĖ 10010807905 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC 7 40

2 35 Viktorija ŠUMSKYTĖ 10036578276 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC, PRSSG -1 1 38

3 36 Erika ŽUPERKAITĖ 10036581714 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC, PRSSG -1 2 36

4 23 Kristina KAZLAUSKAITĖ 10015874335 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC -1 3 34

5 26 Miglė MAROZAITĖ 10010640880 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC, PRSSG -1 4 32

6 19 Onutė ŠIKAILOVAITĖ 10036580603 El-eko sport PRSSG -1 5 30

7 16 Akvilė GEDRAITYTĖ 10036577973 Panevėžio DSK "Fortūna, PKKSC, PRSSG -1 6 28

8 25 Simona KRUPECKAITĖ 10002501368 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC -1 8 26

9 33 Jovita SAKAVICKAITĖ 10036578579 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC, PRSSG -1 9 24

10 30 Kristina JANKAUSKAITĖ 10036581916 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC, PRSSG -1 10 22

03.01.2019

WOMEN'S OMNIUM I RACE - Scratch

RESULTS



        

Lithuanian Championships in scratch and omnium

03.01.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Race distance: 40 laps (10 km) Time 12:44

Speed 47,12 km/h

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club +/- Laps

Final 

place

Omn.

p.

1 29 Lendel VASILIJUS 10009181234 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC 1 40

2 9 Rojus ADOMAITIS 10010806790 Klaipėda cycling team; Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC 4 38

3 37 Venantas LAŠINIS 10009973705 Staki-Vilnius 5 36

4 14 Romas ZUBRICKAS 10015334670 Klaipėda cycling team; Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC 7 34

5 28 Gedvinas SERAFINAS 10036590000 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC -1 2 32

6 27 Aivaras NAUJOKAITIS 10036587572 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC -1 3 30

7 2 Mantas JANUŠKEVIČIUS 10016128858 Klaipėda cycling team; Kauno SM „Gaja“ -1 6 28

8 6 Laurynas KURAS 10036582623 Klaipėda cycling team; Kauno SM „Gaja“ -1 8 26

9 11 Denas MASIULIS 10015328206 Klaipėda cycling team; Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC -1 9 24

10 4 Aristidas KELMELIS 10036589390 Klaipėda cycling team; Kauno SM „Gaja“ -1 10 22

11 21 Deividas JATUŽIS 10085091313 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC -1 11 20

12 22 Svajūnas JONAUSKAS 10009181032 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC -1 12 18

13 17 Arminas BAGDONAS 10052434948 PRSSG, DSK Fortūna -1 13 16

DNS 15 Rokas GELŽINIS 10046131261 Klaipėda cycling team; PRSSG

03.01.2019

MEN'S OMNIUM I RACE - Scratch

RESULTS



        

Lithuanian Championships in scratch and omnium

03.01.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Time 10:37

Speed 42,39 km/h

Rank Nr Name

Finish 

Order

Final 

Results Omn.p.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 + -

1 1 Olivija BALEIŠYTĖ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 20 1 37 40

2 36 Erika ŽUPERKAITĖ 1 1 1 7 3 38

3 35 Viktorija ŠUMSKYTĖ 1 1 6 2 36

4 25 Simona KRUPECKAITĖ 1 1 8 2 34

5 23 Kristina KAZLAUSKAITĖ 1 2 1 32

6 26 Miglė MAROZAITĖ 1 5 1 30

7 16 Akvilė GEDRAITYTĖ 3 0 28

8 19 Onutė ŠIKAILOVAITĖ 4 0 26

9 33 Jovita SAKAVICKAITĖ 9 0 24

DNS 30 Kristina JANKAUSKAITĖ 0

(30 Laps - 7,5 Km)

WOMEN'S OMNIUM II RACE - TEMPO RACE

Sprint Number Lap Points



        

Lithuanian Championships in scratch and omnium

03.01.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Time 13:46

Speed 43,58 km/h

Rank Nr Name

Finish 

Order

Final 

Results

Omn.p

.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 + -

1 11 Denas MASIULIS 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 20 11 29 40

2 9 Rojus ADOMAITIS 1 1 1 1 1 1 20 1 26 38

3 37 Venantas LAŠINIS 1 1 1 1 1 20 3 25 36

4 27 Aivaras NAUJOKAITIS 1 1 1 20 10 23 34
5 2 Mantas JANUŠKEVIČIUS 1 1 20 2 22 32

6 14 Romas ZUBRICKAS 1 1 20 4 22 30

7 29 Lendel VASILIJUS 1 20 8 21 28

8 4 Aristidas KELMELIS 1 20 9 21 26

9 6 Laurynas KURAS 1 1 1 1 1 1 12 6 24

10 21 Deividas JATUŽIS 1 6 1 22

11 28 Gedvinas SERAFINAS 5 0 20

12 17 Arminas BAGDONAS 7 0 18

14 22 Svajūnas JONAUSKAS 13 0 16

MEN'S OMNIUM II RACE - TEMPO RACE

Lap 

Points

(40 Laps - 10 Km)



        

Lithuanian Championships in scratch and omnium

03.01.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Omn.p.

1 1 Olivija BALEIŠYTĖ 10010807905 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC 40

2 35 Viktorija ŠUMSKYTĖ 10036578276 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC, PRSSG 38

3 36 Erika ŽUPERKAITĖ 10036581714 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC, PRSSG 36

4 25 Simona KRUPECKAITĖ 10002501368 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC 34

5 23 Kristina KAZLAUSKAITĖ 10015874335 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC 32

6 16 Akvilė GEDRAITYTĖ 10036577973 Panevėžio DSK "Fortūna, PKKSC, PRSSG 30

7 19 Onutė ŠIKAILOVAITĖ 10036580603 El-eko sport PRSSG 28

8 33 Jovita SAKAVICKAITĖ 10036578579 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC, PRSSG 26

9 26 Miglė MAROZAITĖ 10010640880 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC, PRSSG 24

03.01.2019

WOMEN'S OMNIUM III RACE - ELIMINATION

RESULTS



        

Lithuanian Championships in scratch and omnium

03.01.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Omn.p.

1 9 Rojus ADOMAITIS 10010806790 Klaipėda cycling team; Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC 40

2 37 Venantas LAŠINIS 10009973705 Staki-Vilnius 38

3 22 Svajūnas JONAUSKAS 10009181032 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC 36

4 11 Denas MASIULIS 10015328206 Klaipėda cycling team; Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC 34

5 14 Romas ZUBRICKAS 10015334670 Klaipėda cycling team; Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC 32

6 17 Arminas BAGDONAS 10052434948 PRSSG, DSK Fortūna 30

7 29 Lendel VASILIJUS 10009181234 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC 28

8 28 Gedvinas SERAFINAS 10036590000 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC 26

9 21 Deividas JATUŽIS 10085091313 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC 24

10 2 Mantas JANUŠKEVIČIUS 10016128858 Klaipėda cycling team; Kauno SM „Gaja“ 22

11 27 Aivaras NAUJOKAITIS 10036587572 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC 20

12 4 Aristidas KELMELIS 10036589390 Klaipėda cycling team; Kauno SM „Gaja“ 18

13 6 Laurynas KURAS 10036582623 Klaipėda cycling team; Kauno SM „Gaja“ 16

03.01.2019

MEN'S OMNIUM III RACE - ELIMINATION

RESULTS



        

Lithuanian Championships in scratch and omnium

03.01.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Sub

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Scratch

Tempo 

race Elimin.

Total 

Points

Finish 

Order

Final 

Results

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 + -

1 1 Olivija BALEIŠYTĖ 10010807905 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC 40 40 40 120 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 10 1 163

2 35 Viktorija ŠUMSKYTĖ 10036578276 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC, PRSSG 38 36 38 112 3 3 2 3 2 4 125

3 36 Erika ŽUPERKAITĖ 10036581714 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC, PRSSG 36 38 36 110 1 1 1 5 2 2 5 122

4 23 Kristina KAZLAUSKAITĖ 10015874335 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC 34 32 32 98 2 2 1 1 1 8 105

5 25 Simona KRUPECKAITĖ 10002501368 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC 26 34 34 94 3 1 3 2 3 6 -20 2 92

6 16 Akvilė GEDRAITYTĖ 10036577973 Panevėžio DSK "Fortūna, PKKSC, PRSSG 28 28 30 86 6 86

7 19 Onutė ŠIKAILOVAITĖ 10036580603 El-eko sport PRSSG 30 26 28 84 7 84

8 33 Jovita SAKAVICKAITĖ 10036578579 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC, PRSSG 24 24 26 74 9 74

9 26 Miglė MAROZAITĖ 10010640880 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC, PRSSG 32 30 24 86 2 4 -20 3 72

DNF 30 Kristina JANKAUSKAITĖ 10036581916 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC, PRSSG 22 DNS 22 DNF

Relegation – for riding on the blue band during the sprint

26 Miglė MAROZAITĖ 10010640880 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC, PRSSG

WOMEN'S OMNIUM'S RESULTS
Points Race (80 Laps - 20 Km)

Sprint Number

Lap 

Points

Elapsed time: 31:11 - Average Speed: 38,48km/h



        

Lithuanian Championships in scratch and omnium

03.01.2019

Cido Arena, Panevezys
UCI CN category

Sub

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Scratch

Tempo 

race Elimin.

Total 

Points

Finish 

Order

Final 

Results

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 + -

1 9 Rojus ADOMAITIS 10010806790 Klaipėda cycling team; Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC 38 38 40 116 2 5 1 1 3 2 3 3 8 136

2 37 Venantas LAŠINIS 10009973705 Staki-Vilnius 36 36 38 110 3 2 2 2 2 5 2 5 6 133

3 11 Denas MASIULIS 10015328206 Klaipėda cycling team; Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC 24 40 34 98 3 5 5 1 1 7 113

4 14 Romas ZUBRICKAS 10015334670 Klaipėda cycling team; Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC 34 30 32 96 3 9 99

5 27 Aivaras NAUJOKAITIS 10036587572 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC 30 34 20 84 3 1 1 5 4 3 98

6 2 Mantas JANUŠKEVIČIUS 10016128858 Klaipėda cycling team; Kauno SM „Gaja“ 28 32 22 82 5 10 1 97

7 28 Gedvinas SERAFINAS 10036590000 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC 32 20 26 78 1 1 5 80

8 22 Svajūnas JONAUSKAS 10009181032 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC 18 16 36 70 1 3 2 2 4 78

9 17 Arminas BAGDONAS 10052434948 PRSSG, DSK Fortūna 16 18 30 64 5 6 -20 2 55

DNS 4 Aristidas KELMELIS 10036589390 Klaipėda cycling team; Kauno SM „Gaja“ 22 26 18 66 DNS 66

DNF 29 Lendel VASILIJUS 10009181234 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC 40 28 28 96 5 2 -20 DNF 83

DNF 21 Deividas JATUŽIS 10085091313 Sk ,,El - Eko Sport", PKKSC 20 22 24 66 -40 DNF 26

DNF 6 Laurynas KURAS 10036582623 Klaipėda cycling team; Kauno SM „Gaja“ 26 24 16 66 3 DNF 69

DNS 15 Rokas GELŽINIS 10046131261 Klaipėda cycling team; PRSSG 0 DNS 0

Elapsed time: 34:26- Average Speed: 46,56km/h

MEN'S OMNIUM'S RESULTS
Points Race (100 Laps - 25 Km)

Sprint Number

Lap 

Points


